Kentucky Division of Abandoned Mine Lands
Federal Funds Appropriation Report
Fiscal Year 2022-2023
Reclamation Projects

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IlJA) Funding



TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Project Status
Contracted Fiscal Year

Number of Projects
Total Contracts Bid

Total Expended

Project ID
22006AMLBAML
22027AMLBAML
22041AMLBAML
23007AMLBAML
23008AMLBAML
22019AMLBAML
23016AMLBAML

Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

Complete
2022

7
1,771,000.90

1,771,000.90

County
Whitley
Webster
Letcher
Knott
Perry
Floyd
Letcher

2/1/2023
4/11/2023
3/1/2023
5/31/2023
6/28/2023
3/29/2023
5/31/2023

IJA Grant Review
Reclamation Projects

Fiscal Year Start
Fiscal Year End

7/1/2022
6/30/2023

Complete: All work and final inspection complete

Contract Start Date

L2 SR VSR Vo N Ve S Vo SR Vo R Vo8

Contract Total

313,975.21
412,649.94
287,225.32

52,986.74
225,417.20
361,760.28
116,986.21

L2 SR VSR Vo NV SR Vo SR Vo R Vo8

Expended To Date

313,975.21
412,649.94
287,225.32

52,986.74
225,417.20
361,760.28
116,986.21



TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Project Status Active Contract

Contracted Fiscal Year 2022
Number of Projects 3
Total Contracts Bid S 5,402,358.95
Total Expended S 3,303,010.74
Project ID County
22031AMLBAML Perry
22011AMLBAML Knott

22003AMLBAML Boyd

Division of Abandoned Mine Lands
IIJA Grant Review
Reclamation Projects

7/1/2022
6/30/2023

Fiscal Year Start
Fiscal Year End

Active Contract: Projects in active construction phase

Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date

4/17/2023 S 4,114,879.50 S 2,652,471.11
3/27/2023 S 523,479.45 S 337,721.15
6/8/2023 S 764,000.00 S 312,818.48



TEAM Division of Abandoned Mine Lands
KE NTUCKY IJA Grant Review

ENERGY AND H H
ENVIRONMENT CABINET Reclamation Projects

Project Status Complete Fiscal Year Start 7/1/2023

Contracted Fiscal Year 2023 Fiscal Year End 6/30/2024

Number of Projects 2

Total Contracts Bid S 93,886.88

Total Expended S 93,886.88 Complete: All work and final inspection complete

Project ID County Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date

23024AMLBAML Perry 8/24/2023 S 50,105.78 $ 50,105.78
23052AMLBAML Knott 9/13/2023 S 43,781.10 S 43,781.10

This information is representative of fiscal year 2023-2024 as of December 2023. The complete fiscal year report will be submitted December 2024.



TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Project Status

Contracted Fiscal Year

Number of Projects
Total Contracts Bid

Total Expended

Project ID
22047AMLBAML
22052AMLBAML
22028AMLBAML
22029AMLBAML
23009AMLBAML
23003AMLBAML
23013AMLBAML
23023AMLBAML
23025AMLBAML
23038AMLBAML
23049AMLBAML
23056AMLBAML

Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

Active Contract

2023

12

13,280,141.11
1,939,026.32

County
Hopkins
Perry
Johnson
Johnson
Pike
Hopkins
Letcher
Letcher
Pike
Perry
Letcher
Perry

IJA Grant Review
Reclamation Projects

7/1/2023
6/30/2024

Fiscal Year Start
Fiscal Year End

Active Contract: Projects in active construction phase

Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date

11/6/2023 S 526,861.90 S 77,988.80
10/5/2023 S 1,213,830.00 $ -
8/2/2023 S 2,889,901.50 S 806,749.31
9/27/2023 S 1,068,940.00 $ -
10/24/2023 S 533,400.00 S -
11/14/2023 S 1,850,358.50 $ -
8/24/2023 S 2,743,480.00 S 589,318.47
9/28/2023 S 1,239,920.00 $ 91,101.60
7/5/2023 S 604,249.91 S 246,620.34
10/20/2023 S 201,520.00 S -
10/20/2023 S 140,691.80 S 127,247.80
12/18/2023 S 266,987.50 S -

This information is representative of fiscal year 2023-2024 as of December 2023. The complete fiscal year report will be submitted December 2024.



Kentucky Division of Abandoned Mine Lands
Federal Funds Appropriation Report
Fiscal Year 2022-2023
Water Supply Replacement Projects

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (I1JA) Funding



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

TEAM
KE NTUCKY® Project Status Report

ENERGY AND
ENVIRONMENT CABINET

Project Status Complete Fiscal Year Start 7/1/2022
Contracted Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Year End 6/30/2023
Number of Projects 0

Total Contracts Bid S -

Total Expended $ - Complete: All work and final inspection complete

Project ID County Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

TEAM
KE NTUCKY® Project Status Report

ENERGY AND
ENVIRONMENT CABINET

Project Status Active Contract Fiscal Year Start 7/1/2022
Contracted Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Year End 6/30/2023
Number of Projects 9
Total Contracts Bid S 20,586,000.00
Total Expended $ 876,321.09 Active Contract: Projects in active construction phase
Project ID County Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date
22044WDLBAML Breathitt 3/1/2023 S 1,700,000.00 S 72,500.00
22045WDLBAML Knott 3/1/2023 S 4,250,000.00 S 173,216.50
22046 WDLBAML Letcher 3/1/2023 S 4,830,000.00 $ 96,238.80
22049WDLBAML Perry 6/1/2023 S 266,000.00 S 58,967.10
22050WDLBAML Breathitt 4/1/2023 S 540,000.00 $ 55,000.00
22054WDLBAML Leslie 6/1/2023 S 1,750,000.00 S 53,000.00
22055WDLBAML Perry 4/1/2023 S 2,520,000.00 S 270,582.35
22056 WDLBAML Letcher S 4,230,000.00 S 67,876.34
23012WDLBAML Bell 4/1/2023 S 500,000.00 $ 28,940.00



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

TEAM
KE NTUCKY® Project Status Report

ENERGY AND
ENVIRONMENT CABINET

Project Status Complete Fiscal Year Start 7/1/2023

Contracted Fiscal Year 2023 Fiscal Year End 6/30/2024

Number of Projects 0

Total Contracts Bid S -

Total Expended $ - Complete: All work and final inspection complete
Project ID County Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date

This information is representative of fiscal year 2023-2024 as of December 2023. The complete fiscal year report will be submitted December 2024.



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

TEAM
KE NTUCKY® Project Status Report

ENERGY AND
ENVIRONMENT CABINET

Project Status Active Contract Fiscal Year Start 7/1/2023

Contracted Fiscal Year 2023 Fiscal Year End 6/30/2024

Number of Projects 0

Total Contracts Bid S -

Total Expended $ - Active Contract: Projects in active construction phase
Project ID County Contract Start Date Contract Total Expended To Date

This information is representative of fiscal year 2023-2024 as of December 2023. The complete fiscal year report will be submitted December 2024.
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