Kentucky Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

Federal Funds Appropriation Report

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Reclamation Projects

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) Funding



Project Status	Complete
Contracted Fiscal Year	2022

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2022
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2023

Number of Projects	7
Total Contracts Bid	\$ 1,771,000.90
Total Expended	\$ 1,771,000.90

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	(Contract Total	Ex	oended To Date
22006AMLBAML	Whitley	2/1/2023	\$	313,975.21	\$	313,975.21
22027AMLBAML	Webster	4/11/2023	\$	412,649.94	\$	412,649.94
22041AMLBAML	Letcher	3/1/2023	\$	287,225.32	\$	287,225.32
23007AMLBAML	Knott	5/31/2023	\$	52,986.74	\$	52,986.74
23008AMLBAML	Perry	6/28/2023	\$	225,417.20	\$	225,417.20
22019AMLBAML	Floyd	3/29/2023	\$	361,760.28	\$	361,760.28
23016AMLBAML	Letcher	5/31/2023	\$	116,986.21	\$	116,986.21



Project Status	Active Contract
Contracted Fiscal Year	2022

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2022
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2023

Number of Projects	3
Total Contracts Bid	\$ 5,402,358.95
Total Expended	\$ 3,303,010.74

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	E	Expended To Date
22031AMLBAML	Perry	4/17/2023	\$ 4,114,879.50	\$	2,652,471.11
22011AMLBAML	Knott	3/27/2023	\$ 523,479.45	\$	337,721.15
22003AMLBAML	Boyd	6/8/2023	\$ 764,000.00	\$	312,818.48



Project Status	Complete
Contracted Fiscal Year	2023

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2023
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2024

Number of Projects	2
Total Contracts Bid	\$ 93,886.88
Total Expended	\$ 93,886.88

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	Ex	pended To Date
23024AMLBAML	Perry	8/24/2023	\$ 50,105.78	\$	50,105.78
23052AMLBAML	Knott	9/13/2023	\$ 43,781.10	\$	43,781.10



Project Status	Active Contract
Contracted Fiscal Year	2023

Number of Projects	12		
Total Contracts Bid	\$	13,280,141.11	
Total Expended	\$	1,939,026.32	

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2023
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2024

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	Expended To Date
22047AMLBAML	Hopkins	11/6/2023	\$ 526,861.90	\$ 77,988.80
22052AMLBAML	Perry	10/5/2023	\$ 1,213,830.00	\$ -
22028AMLBAML	Johnson	8/2/2023	\$ 2,889,901.50	\$ 806,749.31
22029AMLBAML	Johnson	9/27/2023	\$ 1,068,940.00	\$ -
23009AMLBAML	Pike	10/24/2023	\$ 533,400.00	\$ -
23003AMLBAML	Hopkins	11/14/2023	\$ 1,850,358.50	\$ -
23013AMLBAML	Letcher	8/24/2023	\$ 2,743,480.00	\$ 589,318.47
23023AMLBAML	Letcher	9/28/2023	\$ 1,239,920.00	\$ 91,101.60
23025AMLBAML	Pike	7/5/2023	\$ 604,249.91	\$ 246,620.34
23038AMLBAML	Perry	10/20/2023	\$ 201,520.00	\$ -
23049AMLBAML	Letcher	10/20/2023	\$ 140,691.80	\$ 127,247.80
23056AMLBAML	Perry	12/18/2023	\$ 266,987.50	\$ -

Kentucky Division of Abandoned Mine Lands

Federal Funds Appropriation Report

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Water Supply Replacement Projects

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) Funding



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands Project Status Report

Project Status	Complete
Contracted Fiscal Year	2022

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2022
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2023

Number of Projects	0
Total Contracts Bid	\$ -
Total Expended	\$ -

Project ID County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	Expended To Date	
-------------------	---------------------	----------------	------------------	--



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands Project Status Report

Project Status	Active Contract	
Contracted Fiscal Year	20)22

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2022
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2023

Number of Projects	9
Total Contracts Bid	\$ 20,586,000.00
Total Expended	\$ 876,321.09

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	E	Expended To Date
22044WDLBAML	Breathitt	3/1/2023	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$	72,500.00
22045WDLBAML	Knott	3/1/2023	\$ 4,250,000.00	\$	173,216.50
22046WDLBAML	Letcher	3/1/2023	\$ 4,830,000.00	\$	96,238.80
22049WDLBAML	Perry	6/1/2023	\$ 266,000.00	\$	58,967.10
22050WDLBAML	Breathitt	4/1/2023	\$ 540,000.00	\$	55,000.00
22054WDLBAML	Leslie	6/1/2023	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$	53,000.00
22055WDLBAML	Perry	4/1/2023	\$ 2,520,000.00	\$	270,582.35
22056WDLBAML	Letcher		\$ 4,230,000.00	\$	67,876.34
23012WDLBAML	Bell	4/1/2023	\$ 500,000.00	\$	28,940.00



Division of Abandoned Mine Lands Project Status Report

Project Status	Complete	
Contracted Fiscal Year		2023

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2023
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2024

Number of Projects	0
Total Contracts Bid	\$ -
Total Expended	\$ -

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	Expended To Date
------------	--------	---------------------	----------------	------------------



Total Expended

Division of Abandoned Mine Lands Project Status Report

Project Status	Active Contract	
Contracted Fiscal Year	202	23
Number of Projects		0
Total Contracts Bid	\$ -	

\$

Fiscal Year Start	7/1/2023
Fiscal Year End	6/30/2024

Project ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	Expended To Date
1 TOJECT ID	County	Contract Start Date	Contract Total	Experiaca to Date